PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUDLEY J. PERIO JR.	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIPELINE PROTECTION GLOBAL LLC
Street Address:	111 BLUFF MANOR
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7353873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)397-3521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.951.5600

Email: JOHN.TANG@STRASBURGER.COM

Correspondent Name: STRASBURGER & PRICE, LLP IP DOCKETING

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35672.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. TANG
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Tang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Perio-PPG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0033

503502551

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dudley J. Perio, Jr., a U.S. citizen, with a physical address of 3613 Apache Forest Drive, Austin, TX 78739 ("Assignor") is the owner of the invention titled "Magnetic assemblies for deposit prevention and methods of use" and an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/221,677, filed September 7, 2005, issued under Patent No. 7,353,873 on August 8, 2008, said application pertaining to the invention; and

WHEREAS, Pipeline Protection Global LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, with a physical address of 111 Bluff Manor, San Antonio, TX 78216 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world from the Assignor, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignor for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

EXECUTED THIS 30 day of September, 2015.

DUDLEY J. PERIO, JR.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dudley J. Perio, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 2 day of 2016. 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS

My commission expires:

2257711 1/SPH/35672/0102/092915

PATENT REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 09/30/2015